RECORD OF BIDS				Received:		The Gateway Engineers, Inc.				
	South Hills Area Council of Governments				August 2, 2023		100 McMorris Road			
	2600 Old Greentree Road			2:30 PM		Pittsburgh, PA 15205				
	Carnegie, PA 15106							-		
SHACOG Joint Municipal O&M Preventative Maintenance - Year 13 C-16251-0080										
	BIDDERS	State Pipe Services, Inc. 7587 Franklin Road Cranberry Township, PA 16066		Robinson Pipe Cleaning Company 2656 Idlewood Road Pittsburgh, PA 15205		Jet Services, Inc. 306 Red Oak Court Mars, PA 16046				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
Base B	id									
1	8" Pre-Preventative Maintenance Light Cleaning and CCTV, complete in place	L.F.	26,300	\$2.95	\$77,585.00	\$1.50	\$39,450.00	\$2.15	\$56,545.00	
2	10"-15" Pre-Preventative Maintenance Light Cleaning and CCTV, complete in place	L.F.	1,600	\$3.10	\$4,960.00	\$1.60	\$2,560.00	\$2.25	\$3,600.00	
3	18"-30" Pre-Preventative Maintenance Light Cleaning and CCTV, complete in place	L.F.	350	\$3.50	\$1,225.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$3.50	\$1,225.00	
4	8" Preventative Maintenance Heavy Cleaning, complete in place	L.F.	6,575	\$0.40	\$2,630.00	\$1.50	\$9,862.50	\$2.80	\$18,410.00	
5	10"-15" Preventative Maintenance Heavy Cleaning, complete in place	L.F.	1,500	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	
6	18"-30" Preventative Maintenance Heavy Cleaning, complete in place	L.F.	350	\$0.50	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	
7	8" Post-Preventative Maintenance CCTV, complete in place	L.F.	6,575	\$0.80	\$5,260.00	\$0.75	\$4,931.25	\$1.00	\$6,575.00	
8	10"-15" Post-Preventative Maintenance CCTV, complete in place 18"-30" Post-Preventative Maintenance CCTV,	L.F.	1,500	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	
9	complete in place 8"-15" Plugging/Blocking/Bypass Pumping,	L.F.	350	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.75	\$612.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	
10	complete in place	HR.	6	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	
11	18"-30" Plugging/Blocking/Bypass Pumping, complete in place	HR.	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
12	Complete Preparation, Clean-up, Traffic Controls, and Resident Notifications, complete in place									
	Emsworth Borough	L.S.	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$6,678.31	\$6,678.31	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
	Ingram Borough	L.S.	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,480.41	\$6,480.41	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	Borough of Jefferson Hills Whitehall Borough	L.S.	1	\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,915.87	\$8,915.87	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
	Whitehall Borough L.S. 1 Base Bid Total				\$1,200.00 \$99,505.00	\$14,845.74	\$14,845.74 \$102,686.58	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$104,605.00	

Certified As A Correct Copy Of All Bids Received

By:

*Apparent low bidder

Date: 08/03/2023